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January 21, 2016 
 
Ms. Andrea Wing Broadway Oak Partners, LLC 
Shell Oil Products US c/o Terry Wolf, Sr. 
20945 S. Wilmington Ave. 5165 Brandin Court 
Carson, CA 90810-1039 Fremont, CA  94538 
(Sent via E-mail to: andrea.wing@shell.com) 
 
Mr. Scott Zengel Mr. John Ward, Trust Real Estate 
Signature Development Group   Wells Fargo Bank 
2335 Broadway, Suite 200 P.O. Box 693939 
Oakland, CA  94612    San Francisco, CA  94163 
(Sent via E-mail to: szengel@signaturedevelopment.com) 
 
AFE Broadway 8 LLC 
Address Unknown 
 
Subject:  Notification of Change in Case Workers for Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000343 and 
GeoTracker Global ID T0600101263, Shell, 461 8th Street, Oakland, CA  94607 
 
Dear Responsible Parties: 
 
I will be retiring from ACEH on January 22, 2016 and Ms. Dilan Roe will be the case worker 
responsible for this case after January 22, 2016.  Therefore, if you have any questions in the future 
regarding this case, please call Dilan Roe (510) 567-6767 or send her an electronic mail message 
at dilan.roe@acgov.org.   Case files can be reviewed online at the following website: 
http://www.acgov.org/aceh/index.htm. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Jerry Wickham, California PG 3766, CEG 1177, and CHG 297 
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist 
 
 
cc:  Aubrey Cool, Conestoga-Rovers & Associates, 5900 Hollis Street, Suite A 

Emeryville, CA 94608 (Sent via E-mail to: acool@craworld.com) 
 
Kyle Flory, PES Environmental, Inc. (Sent via E-mail to: kflory@pesenv.com) 
 
Jerry Wickham, ACEH (Sent via E-mail to: jerry.wickham@acgov.org) 
 
GeoTracker, eFile 
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